
" , 

CONTRACT 

THIS AGREEMENT made this 2nd day of January ,2007, by and 

between Cameron Construction Company, Inc. ) a 

Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arkansas 

hereinafter called the "Contractor" and the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas hereinafter 

called the "Owner". 

That the Contractor and the Owner for the consideration stated herein mutually 
agree as follows: 

ARTICLE 1. Statement of Work. The Contractor shall furnish all supervision, 
technical personnel, labor, materials, machinery, tools, equipment, incidentals and 
services, including utility and transportation services and perform and complete all work 
required for the labor and equipment needed to perform stripping of approximately 
61,000 square yards of topsoil at the Allberto factory location, in strict accordance with 
the Contract Documents,. 

ARTICLE 2. The Contract Price. The Owner will pay the Contractor, 
because of his performance of the Contract, for the total quantities of work performed 
at the lump sum price of $39, 750.00 based upon the unit prices stipulated in the 
Proposal, subject to additions and deductions as provided in the form of a properly 
executed Written Change Order. 

ARTICLE 3. Contract Time. The Contractor agrees to begin work within one 
(1) day of receiving a "Notice to Proceed" and to complete the work within the time 
specified in the proposal thereafter. 

ARTICLE 4. Contract. The executed Contract Documents shall consist of the 
following: 

a. This Agreement (Contract) 
b. Request for Price/Estimate in Writing (Proposal) 

This Contract, together with other Documents enumerated in this Article 4, which 
said other Documents are as fully a part of the Contract as if hereto attached or herein 
repeated, form the Contract between the parties hereto. In the event that any 
provisions in any component part of this Contract conflicts with any provision of any 
other component part, the conflict shall be resolved by the Street Superintendent for the 
City of Jonesboro whose decision shall be final. 

C-1 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this CONTRACT to be 
executed in one (1) counterpart, which shall be considered an original on the day and 
year first above written. 

ATTEST: 

(Contractor) 

By 

Title 
(Street) 

(City)
 

City of Jonesboro
 

(Owner) 

By 

(Print the names underneath all signatures) 

C-2
 



, , , , " 

CITY OF
 
JONESBORO
 

REQUEST FOR PRICE/ESTIMATE iN WRITING 

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER. 

DeCEMBER 29, 2006 

The Street Department of the City of Jonesboro is requesting prRces Crt 

the followeng goods listed below. 

Sealed bids will be opened at 2:00 p.m. Tuesday, January 2, 2007, in 

the Hayworth Room of the Huntington Building at 307 Vine Street j 

Jonesboro, Arkansas. Please complete form and hand deliver to Paul 

House, Public Works Director, prior to that time. 

ITEM: 

.,	 Quote for labor and equipment needed to perform stripping of
 

approximately 61,000 SQ YD topsoil to a depth of 12".
 
0; Stripping will be under bUilding pad located at the SW corner of 

Quality Way and Highway 18 East.
 

" Stripping will be stockpiled on the west side of the property.
 

G Work to begin by January 4, 2007. 
, I ',",,' r 1- 1­

N07r;: ;J?/d ,".p: ~ 0" ..£r"i~~:,,\ -:?ru..f.f""'~'0~M", c-r"'-'\L\>t>vloi \",....- + '- G----\.",("".c~\c,' (';.>.
 
..:...-....=.._.. s: <::-\....._'4 ......\ ~ . ........ .
 

Price per Square Yard $ E ~;"Ao..-kd 0. f AIJ v.-",.f", ~f~s :::ii'r ,f () 0.~ 
Total $~ f 31; 7c;;o &=s..j;;1-J-dr'-'~...d ~c.;"'-~~\~.) 
Estimated completion date: I - I'S:- - oG 
f-foTE'~ ?o--,-\"",,,,~ ~ 'D!?, """~ ~ ~~""'''":£, G-0~~\\~ (N~\r\c:'<.d ~ t'~VG~~(~'-:~~,,,,- _ 

Company Name fA lI}\,eroV\., COJi\STcuG.T;()n C!~P"'tl).~/ r/JG _
 
t) t t" J( J 1/- \ltr . (\~ '\,~ ('

~ ..epresen ell Ive ---t-'-V\,,,- ~,~,~, \J'-...r-''''~'<.'.:,.~ ,~.".,·.."'.VJ "J~_ "- ... \'\--.'~~_;_'.l'".~,. __..... _,,.. 

Address ;p. fJ. Box /lf9.:? " 17;2/ Ddd! Aile) ~n(",5hQrj)i.f±i2 7:U(LJ3 

Phone # ~?t:J - 73;;;' -/3tJ(;, Fax # 8' 712 ~ '73';<- /55'7", 

Street DejJLlrlmen{ .628 Burke Ave· PO Box 1845 • Jonesboro. AR 72403,1845 • (870) 932·0660· F",cL'( 18nJ 93 )·U·/'1' 



i 
i
I 

I 
- \ 

I
i 



, " 

CITY OF
 
JONESBORO
 

REQUEST FOR PRICE/ESTIMATE IN WRITING
 

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER
 

DECEMBER 29, 2006 

The Street Department of the City of Jonesboro is requesting prices on 
the following goods listed below. 

Sealed bids will be opened at 2:00 p.m. Tuesday, January 2, 2007, in 

the Hayworth Room of the Huntington Building at 307 Vine Street, 

,Jonesboro, Arkansas. Please complete form and hand deliver to Paul 

House, Public Works Director, prior to that time. 

ITEM: 

•	 Quote for labor and equipment needed to perform stripping of
 
approximately 61,000 SQ YD topsoil to a depth of 12".
 

•	 Stripping will be under building pad located at the SW comer of 

Quality Way and Highway 18 East. 

•	 Stripping will be stockpiled on the west side of the property. 

'l1> Work to begin by January 4, 2007. 

Price per Square Yard $__1_.5_0 _
 

Total $ 91,500.00
 

Estimated completion date: __2--,0_wo--,r_k_i_n'='.-g_d_a..<...y,,-s _
 

COl11pany Name Reasons Construe tion Company, Ine. 

Representative ~J~e:lfif_R~e~a~s~on~s~	 ---r-~~~__'=:::::::::==::==-:-­
Address P.O. Box 425 Humboldt TN 38343 

Phone # 731-784-1862 Fax # 731-784-1935 



.' .• . . 

CITY OF
 
~ONESBORO 

REQUEST FOR PRICE/ESTIMATE IN WRITING 

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER 

~)ECEMraER 29, 2006 

'The Street Department of the City of Jonesboro is requesting prices on 
Uw foUowill"lg goods listed below. 

Seased bids will be opened at 2:00 p.m. Tuesday, January 2, 2007, in 

\H'l\I(;; ~'layworth Room of the Huntington Building at 307 Vine Street, 

.,ktnesboro, Arkansas. Please complete form and hand deliver to Paul 

H"')I..~se, Public Works Director, prior to that time. 

ITEM: 

., Quote for labor and equipment needed to perform stripping of 

approximately 61,000 SQ YD topsoil to a depth of 12". 

$ Strapping will be under building pad located at the SW corner of 

Quality Way and Highway 18 East. 

" Stripping will be stockpiled on the west side of the property. 

OJ, j,Nor~\. to begin by January 4, 2007. 

SlIl','1 D"I"nIIJlL'1J1 ., (;18 BIlI'I,e A",' • P 0 13m 1845 • JoneSDoro, AR 7].f()3-1845 • (87()) 932-0660 • FAX, (870) 932·0492 



.'
•
... 

CITY OF
 
JONESBORO
 

REQUEST FOR PRICE/ESTIMATE IN WRITING
 

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER
 

DECEMBER 29, 2006 

The Street Department of the City of Jonesboro is requesting prices on
 

the following goods listed below.
 

Sealed bids will be opened at 2:00 p.m. Tuesday, January 2, 2007, in
 

the Hayworth Room of the Huntington Building at 307 Vine Street,
 

Jonesboro, Arkansas. Please complete form and hand deliver to Paul
 

House, Public Works Director, prior to that time.
 

ITEM: 

•	 Quote for labor and equipment needed to perform stripping of 

approximately 61,000 SQ YO topsoil to a depth of 12". 

•	 Stripping will be under building pad located at the SW corner of 

Quality Way and Highway 18 East. 

•	 Stripping will be stockpiled on the west side of the property. 

•	 Work to begin by January 4, 2007. 

Price per Square Yard $__-,2=--.:-.=8-'--0 _ 

Total $ /71 , $CO. DC> 
7 

Estimated completion date: _-.L/-...:::p=---i.H=-"'p~R!i...l'I<"_l'~N~C\'--D~Ay;t~.s~-------

Company Name 04r<f?,v M!Z"A:oC?W% LPNSTg,V~'T"Jr;nv c....~., )NC.r	 I 

Representative bak... ~.D 

Address P,D BO;l( 5'0.3(0, 
/
, JON':-'S"$oo..o 

)
,Ag 72~S 

Phone # ')3.5 - s(ps..5 Fax # <j3 S - 222.te:. 

3, SOD J....F X 2.4 
I 
WIDEHAUL 

ADD 



" , 

Request for Suspension of Bid Process 
January 2, 2006 
Account Number 02-100-0233-00 

We request that the City Council waive the Bid Process for the stripping of 
approximately 61,000 square yards of topsoil from the site of the Alberto factory location 
(southwest corner of Highway 18 and Quality Way). We have secured four (4) bids on 
the project (attached) with the low bid being Cameron Construction Company at $39,750. 
Six companies were present when the project was announced on Friday, December 29, 
2006 at 11 :00 a.m. 

The six companies were:
 
] . Turman Construction - Jonesboro
 
2.	 Homer Land Leveling - Jonesboro 
3.	 Meadows Construction - Jonesboro 
4.	 Michelle's Excavating - Paragould 
5.	 Cameron Construction - Jonesboro 
6.	 Reason Construction - Humboldt, TN 

The reasoning behind this request is: 
1.	 We must begin this project Monday, January 8, 2007, and do not have 

time to run this bid process in the paper. 
2.	 All equipment needed is not in the inventory of the City of Jonesboro 


